Rialto Unified School District
Extra Duty Compensation

2013-2014
% of Index
Base
HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS 2013-14* TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS
FOOTBALL GOLF
Varsity 11.4 $4490 Varsity
Varsity Asst. (3) 8.6 3387
JV Head 9.0 3545 SOCCER
Frosh Head 9.0 3545 Varsity
JV Asst. (2) 8.0 3151 Varsity Asst.
Frosh Asst. (3) 8.0 3151 JV Head
BASKETBALL WATER POLO
Varsity 9.7 3820 Varsity
Varsity Asst. 6.8 2678 Varsity Asst.
JV Head 7.8 3072
Frosh Head 7.8 3072 VOLLEYBALL
Frosh Asst. 6.1 2403 Varsity
JV Head
WRESTLING Frosh Head
Varsity 9.7 3820
JV Head 7.8 3072 SOFTBALL
Frosh Head 7.8 3072 Varsity
Varsity Asst
BASEBALL JV Head
Varsity 9.1 3584 Frosh Head
Varsity Asst. 6.8 2678 Frosh Asst.
JV Head 7.3 2875
Frosh Head 7.3 2875 BADMINTON
Frosh Asst. 6.1 2403
TRACK
Varsity 9.1 3584
Varsity Asst. 6.8 2678
JV Head 7.3 2875
Frosh Head 7.3 2875
SWIMMING
Varsity 7.8 3072
Varsity Asst. 6.4 2521
CROSS COUNTRY
Varsity 7.4 2915
TENNIS
Varsity 7.4 2915
* Index Base of the Certificated Salary Schedule ($39,386)

*%k

week of said playoffs.

Effective: 7/1/2013

Adopted: 5/13/2009

% of Index
Base
2013-14*

7.0

8.6
6.3
7.0

7.8
6.4

7.8
6.4
6.4

9.1
6.8
7.3
7.3
6.1

7.4

An additional fifteen percent (15%) of the specified monetary stipend for making the playoffs inclusive of the initial

> An additional ten percent (10%) of the specified monetary stipend for each week of playoffs beyond the initial

week of said playoffs.

TOTAL

2757

$3387
2481
2757

3072
2521

3072
2521
2521

3584
2678
2875
2875
2403

2915



PAGE -2-

HIGH SCHOOL

Academic Decathlon

Assistant Band Director®

Athletic Director

Band (Only)

Band and Drill Team
(Combined)

Choir

Dance/Choreographer

Drama

Drill Team (Only)

Head Counselor

Journalism

Mock Trial

PEP Squad e«

ROTC Drill Team

Speech/Debate

Student Activities

Yearbook

MIDDLE SCHOOL

Academic Coaching

Activities Advisor

Assistant Band Director®

Band

Cheerleader/Drill Team/Dance
Chorus

Newspaper

Yearbook

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Academic Coaching

% of
Index Base

2013-14* TOTAL
7.4 $2915
5.0 1969
10.0 3939
10.0 3939
15.0 5908
7.4 2915
7.4 2915
7.4 2915
7.5 2954
5.5 2166
5.0 1969
7.4 2915
7.5 2954
7.0 2757
7.4 2915
10.0 3939
5.6 2206
5.6 2206
6.4 2521
2.5 985
5.0 1969
3.8 1497
3.8 1497
2.6 1024
2.6 1024
3.8 1497

Teaching Assistant Principal (199 days)
Teacher Salary Schedule placement

1styear + 8%
2nd year + 10%
3rd year + 12%

*Provided that a minimum of 80 students excluding the tall

flags and drill teams are fully participating in the band

program.

Teacher/Bilingual
BCC (BCLAD)

e Teaching in two languages Math, Science, or Social
Science; to receive 5 times per diem or 1/5 for each

period taught.

e« An additional 5% of the stipend for performances at each

post season (CIF) football and/or basketball play-off game.

% of

Index Base
DISTRICT 2013-14* TOTAL
Administrative Intern (16 additional days) 24.018 9,460

Teacher/Project Leader (20 additional days)

1st year 24.5 9650
2nd year 26.3 10,359
3rd year 28.1 11,067

Athletic Director - per diem of daily rate*

Librarians - per diem of daily rate

Counselors - per diem of daily rate

Substitute Teacher Daily Rate (while off track) $150 a day
Hourly rate = $38.13 (.000968 of Index Base)

Summer School = $38.13 (.000968 of Index Base)

Group Leaders (4 extra days) 4.0 1575
Honor Choir (total) 4.0 1575
Intramural Head (per semester) 4.5 1772
Elementary Music Specialist 9.4 3702
Vocational Educ. Teachers 500
(8.1 credential V')
Outdoor Education 50
Teacher Leader/Bilingual
Elementary 2.8 1103
Middle School 4.0 1575
High School 4.0 1575

GATE Program Organizer

Elementary 2.8 1103
Middle School 4.0 1575
High School 4.0 1575
Elementary Teacher Leader/ 1.487 586

Summer School
Department Chairpersons

19 sections or less 4.0 1575
(4 extra days)

20 - 45 sections 5.0 1969
(5 extra days)

46 - 69 sections 7.0 2757
(5 extra days)

70 - 95 sections 9.0 3545
(5 extra days)

96 - 121 sections 11.0 4332
(5 extra days)

122 - 147 sections 13.0 5120
(5 extra days)

148 sections & over 15.0 5908

(5 extra days)

Each co-chairperson shall receive the full stipend for the total
(combined) number of sections assigned at or above 110 sections.
Each co-chairperson shall receive one-half of the full stipend for the
total (combined) number of sections assigned below 110 sections.

\Teaching classes for which the District receives
Vocational Education funds.

*Athletic Directors shall be paid up to a maximum of the (10) extra
days at their per diem rate. Unless the principal is otherwise
notified, Athletic Directors will report for duty 10 days prior to the
first date of paid service for teachers.



