## Rialto Unified School District

Extra Duty Compensation 2013-2014

Effective: 7/1/2013 Adopted: 5/13/2009

	% of Index			% of Index	
HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS	Base <u>2013-14*</u>	TOTAL	HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS	Base <u>2013-14*</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
FOOTBALL			GOLF		
Varsity	11.4	\$4490	Varsity	7.0	2757
Varsity Asst. (3)	8.6	3387			
JV Head	9.0	3545	SOCCER		
Frosh Head	9.0	3545	Varsity	8.6	\$3387
JV Asst. (2)	8.0	3151	Varsity Asst.	6.3	2481
Frosh Asst. (3)	8.0	3151	JV Head	7.0	2757
BASKETBALL			WATER POLO		
Varsity	9.7	3820	Varsity	7.8	3072
Varsity Asst.	6.8	2678	Varsity Asst.	6.4	2521
JV Head	7.8	3072	,		
Frosh Head	7.8	3072	VOLLEYBALL		
Frosh Asst.	6.1	2403	Varsity	7.8	3072
			JV Head	6.4	2521
WRESTLING			Frosh Head	6.4	2521
Varsity	9.7	3820			
JV Head	7.8	3072	SOFTBALL		
Frosh Head	7.8	3072	Varsity	9.1	3584
			Varsity Asst	6.8	2678
BASEBALL			JV Head	7.3	2875
Varsity	9.1	3584	Frosh Head	7.3	2875
Varsity Asst.	6.8	2678	Frosh Asst.	6.1	2403
JV Head	7.3	2875			
Frosh Head	7.3	2875	BADMINTON	7.4	2915
Frosh Asst.	6.1	2403			
TRACK					
Varsity	9.1	3584			
Varsity Asst.	6.8	2678			
JV Head	7.3	2875			
Frosh Head	7.3	2875			
SWIMMING					
Varsity	7.8	3072			
Varsity Asst.	6.4	2521			
CROSS COUNTRY					
Varsity	7.4	2915			
TENNIS					
Varsity	7.4	2915			

\* Index Base of the Certificated Salary Schedule (\$39,386)

\*\* An additional fifteen percent (15%) of the specified monetary stipend for making the playoffs inclusive of the initial week of said playoffs.

\*\* An additional ten percent (10%) of the specified monetary stipend for each week of playoffs beyond the initial week of said playoffs.

PAGE -2-	% of			% of	
	Index Base				
HIGH SCHOOL	2013-14*	TOTAL	DISTRICT	2013-14*	TOTAL
Academic Decathlon	7.4	\$2915	Administrative Intern (16 additional d	ays) 24.018	9,460
Assistant Band Director*	5.0	1969	Teacher/Project Leader (20 additional days)		
Athletic Director	10.0	3939	1st year 24.5		
Band (Only)	10.0	3939	2nd year	26.3	10,359
Band and Drill Team	15.0	5908	3rd year	28.1	11,067
(Combined)			Athletic Director - per diem of daily rate*		
Choir	7.4	2915	Librarians - per diem of daily rate		
Dance/Choreographer	7.4	2915	Counselors - per diem of daily rate		
Drama	7.4	2915	Substitute Teacher Daily Rate (while off track) \$150 a day		
Drill Team (Only)	7.5	2954	Hourly rate = \$38.13 (.000968 of Index Base)		
Head Counselor	5.5	2166	Summer School = \$38.13 (.000968 of Index Base)		
Journalism	5.0	1969	Group Leaders (4 extra days)	4.0	1575
Mock Trial	7.4	2915	Honor Choir (total)	4.0	1575
PEP Squad •••	7.5	2954	Intramural Head (per semester)	4.5	1772
ROTC Drill Team	7.0	2757	Elementary Music Specialist	9.4	3702
Speech/Debate	7.4	2915	Vocational Educ. Teachers		500
Student Activities	10.0	3939	(8.1 credential $$ )		
Yearbook	5.6	2206	Outdoor Education		50
			Teacher Leader/Bilingual		
MIDDLE SCHOOL			Elementary	2.8	1103
Academic Coaching	5.6	2206	Middle School	4.0	1575
Activities Advisor	6.4	2521	High School	4.0	1575
Assistant Band Director*	2.5	985	3		
Band	5.0	1969	GATE Program Organizer		
Cheerleader/Drill Team/Dance	3.8	1497	Elementary	2.8	1103
Chorus	3.8	1497	Middle School	4.0	1575
Newspaper	2.6	1024	High School	4.0	1575
Yearbook	2.6	1024	Elementary Teacher Leader/	1.487	586
			Summer School		
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL			Department Chairpersons		
			19 sections or less	4.0	1575
Academic Coaching	3.8	1497	(4 extra days)		
			20 - 45 sections	5.0	1969
			(5 extra days)		
Teaching Assistant Principal (199	(avs)		46 - 69 sections	7.0	2757
Teacher Salary Schedule placement			(5 extra days)		
1st year + 8%			70 - 95 sections	9.0	3545
2nd year + 10%			(5 extra days)	0.0	0010
3rd year + 12%			96 - 121 sections	11.0	4332
			(5 extra days)		
*Provided that a minimum of 80 students excluding the tall			122 - 147 sections	13.0	5120
flags and drill teams are fully part		-	(5 extra days)		
program.			148 sections & over	15.0	5908
L 9			(5 extra days)	10.0	2000
Teacher/Bilingual					
BCC (BCLAD)		••	Each co-chairperson shall receive the	e full stinend for	r the total

Teaching in two languages Math, Science, or Social

Science; to receive 5 times per diem or 1/5 for each

••• An additional 5% of the stipend for performances at each

post season (CIF) football and/or basketball play-off game.

...

period taught.

Each co-chairperson shall receive the full stipend for the total (combined) number of sections assigned at or above 110 sections. Each co-chairperson shall receive one-half of the full stipend for the total (combined) number of sections assigned below 110 sections.

 $\sqrt{\text{Teaching classes}}$  for which the District receives Vocational Education funds.

\*Athletic Directors shall be paid up to a maximum of the (10) extra days at their per diem rate. Unless the principal is otherwise notified, Athletic Directors will report for duty 10 days prior to the first date of paid service for teachers.